

City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Text

File #: R-2017-227, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute The Attached Host Agency Agreement Between AARP Foundation And The City Of Hollywood For Joint Engagement In The Senior Community Service Employment Program.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the Resolution

Explanation:

The City has served as a Host Agency in the AARP Foundation Senior Community Service Employment Program (the "Program") for a number of years. The Program provides full time AARP volunteers to the City at no charge. This Resolution will allow the City to continue its partnership with AARP.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:

Dr. Wazir A. Ishmael, City Manager

George R. Keller, Jr., Assistant City Manager/Interim Director of Financial Services Department

Tammie L. Hechler, Director of Human Resources

Tami Thornton, Assistant Director of Human Resources